
Special dates for your diary 

Tue 11th Nov – Remembrance Service at Spitfire Park, 

Roundshaw, 10.45am with 2 minutes Silence at 11am. 

Sun 19th Nov – Parish Confirmation Service 10.30, SMC 

Sun 16th Nov – Choral Evensong, 6pm, SMC 

Tues 25th Nov – Sound Bath for Women 7.30 SPC 

Fri 28th Nov- Wreath & Table Decoration Making, SMC 

10-12 and 2-4 – pre book via Julie (number overleaf) 

Sat 29th Nov – Christmas Tree Festival, with Santa, 

refreshments, and stalls SMC from 11-3 

Sun 30th Nov – Advent begins with baptism at 10.30 mass, SMC 

Sat 6th Dec – Roundshaw Chritmas Fair 2-4pm at the Phoenix – 

with teas and stall by the parish – chat to Jill or Jenni (spc) 

Mon 9th Dec – Carols and Cake 1.30-2.30 at SPC 

Tues 9th Dec – PCC Meeting 7.30 at SPC 

Sun 14th Dec – Christingle All Age Services 8.30 SPC, 10.30 SMC 

Mon 15th Dec – Monday Lunch Club Christmas Dinner – bk with 

Madelaine Reid, places restricted 

Tues 16th Dec – Sound Bath for Women 7.30pm SPC 

Thurs 18th Dec – Christmas Party at The Thursday Club, SPC for 

volunteers, members and all with memory loss or dementia 

Sun 21st Dec – Christmas Carol Service at SMC 4pm 

Weds 24th Dec – Crib Service at SMC 4pm – come dressed ready 

to journey to the stable  

Weds 24th Dec – Midnight Mass 11.30pm at SMC 

Thurs 25th Dec - Christmas Day Family Services 8.30 at SPC and 

10.30 at SMC 

If you can assist with preparations, set up, clear up for any of the above please let Mthr Berni know  


